

**CITY OF WOOSTER
PALMER STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 9, 2024**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Wenger Excavating, Inc.		Palmer & Son Excavating Ltd.		Siteworx Unlimited LLC.		G.E. Baker Construction, Inc.		A-1 Industrial Resources	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1A	202	CURB BOX REMOVED	37	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00		\$ 70.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 6,882.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00
1B	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	24	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 151.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
1C	202	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	5	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 664.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2A	638	4" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	27	FT	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00		\$ 94.60	\$ 2,554.20	\$ 188.29	\$ 5,083.83	\$ 173.00	\$ 4,671.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00
2B	638	6" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	182	FT	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,930.00		\$ 100.50	\$ 18,291.00	\$ 122.80	\$ 22,349.60	\$ 97.00	\$ 17,654.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 33,124.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 40,768.00
2C	638	8" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	2,202	FT	\$ 130.00	\$ 286,260.00		\$ 113.20	\$ 249,266.40	\$ 112.72	\$ 248,209.44	\$ 114.00	\$ 251,028.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 374,340.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 418,380.00
2D	638	12" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTING	1,409	FT	\$ 160.00	\$ 225,440.00		\$ 132.50	\$ 186,692.50	\$ 162.55	\$ 229,032.95	\$ 202.00	\$ 284,618.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 291,663.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 352,250.00
3A	638	4" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,913.00	\$ 1,913.00	\$ 4,103.00	\$ 4,103.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3B	638	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	8	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 2,198.00	\$ 17,584.00	\$ 2,033.50	\$ 16,268.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 18,624.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00
3C	638	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	11	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00		\$ 2,938.00	\$ 32,318.00	\$ 2,621.18	\$ 28,832.98	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 31,130.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35,200.00
3D	638	12" GATE VALVE AND BOX	7	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00		\$ 4,921.00	\$ 34,447.00	\$ 4,386.85	\$ 30,707.95	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 36,295.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 37,800.00
4	638	FIRE HYDRANT	8	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00		\$ 7,633.00	\$ 61,064.00	\$ 7,113.50	\$ 56,908.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 58,720.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 57,600.00
5A	638	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	814	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,560.00		\$ 42.20	\$ 34,350.80	\$ 20.10	\$ 16,361.40	\$ 68.00	\$ 55,352.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 65,934.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 61,050.00
5B	638	1" CORPORATION STOP	33	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,750.00		\$ 651.00	\$ 21,483.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 18,414.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 15,906.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 20,955.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,260.00
5C	638	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	33	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33,000.00		\$ 841.00	\$ 27,753.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 22,209.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14,850.00
5D	638	1" COUPLING	33	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00		\$ 144.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,290.00
5E	638	2" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	62	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,720.00		\$ 70.40	\$ 4,364.80	\$ 96.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,300.00
5F	638	2" CORPORATION STOP & SADDLE	4	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 1,077.00	\$ 4,308.00	\$ 2,177.00	\$ 8,708.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5G	638	2" CURB STOP AND BOX	4	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 1,524.00	\$ 6,096.00	\$ 2,372.00	\$ 9,488.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 4,448.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5H	638	2" COUPLING	4	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 306.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
5I	638	TWO BOLT DRESSER COUPLING	37	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00		\$ 147.00	\$ 5,439.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,100.00
6A	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	480	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,800.00		\$ 8.80	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,200.00
6B	608	6" CONCRETE WALK (CLASS QC MS)	224	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,480.00		\$ 12.20	\$ 2,732.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,032.00
7	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 10,490.00	\$ 10,490.00		\$ 22,030.00	\$ 22,030.00	\$ 15,332.00	\$ 15,332.00	\$ 3,643.00	\$ 3,643.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 11,470.00	\$ 11,470.00
						\$ 800,000.00											
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 80,000.00											
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 880,000.00		\$ 752,421.50	\$ 764,804.15	\$ 869,109.00	\$ 988,817.00	\$ 1,117,000.00					